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REGION OF OTTAWA-CARLETON REPORT
RÉGION D’OTTAWA-CARLETON RAPPORT

 Our File/N/Réf. 03 06 99 0005
Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 18 November 1999

TO/DEST. Chair and Members of the Arts Committee

FROM/EXP. Manager, Arts Program

SUBJECT/OBJET 1999 ARTISTIC ASSESSORS PAYMENT SCHEDULE

DEPARTMENTAL RECOMMENDATION

That the artistic assessors fee schedule in 2000 remain at the same level as 1999.

BACKGROUND

The Arts Grants Program consists of a review of applications by members of the arts community
with extensive professional arts experience.  Artistic Assessors are paid a fee for the time spent in
arts assessor panel meetings as well as for preparation time.

HISTORY

In 1993 artistic assessors were paid at a rate of $170 per day, this increased to $175 per day in
1994 and remains at this rate.  Application review fees have remained at the same level since
1993.

All artistic assessors receive a $5.00 review fee for each application with the exception of
literature applications who receive $6.00 per application.  One member of each arts assessor panel
is asked to attend the Arts Committee Meeting to present their panel’s recommendations.  Each
representative receives $50.00 for this presentation.

The same rate of $175.00 per day applies to artistic assessors for programs included in the Art in
Public Spaces budget.

Payments for the Ottawa-Carleton Book Award are based on a $200.00 honorarium plus a $6.00
reading fee per book.

Funds will be included in the 2000 Regional Operating Budget for the 2000 Arts Grants
assessment.
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